
west Virginia deportment of envlronmentol protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57"^ Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dcD.wv.eov

Monday, September 13,2021

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / Re-Work

HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

5260 DUPONT ROAD

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

Re: Permit approval for MND I LHS

47-051-01833-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1 -800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number
Farm Name

U.S. WELL NUMBER

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

MND 1 LHS

CONSOLIDATION COAL COjj
47-051-01833-00-00

Re-Work

9/13/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/05/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDmONS

1. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

2. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

3. 24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

4. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately.

5. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

6. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling,
completion of any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotiiy@wv.gov.

11/05/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47-051 - Q1S33

OPERATOR WELL NO. mndi lhs

Well Pad Name: mndi

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: HG Energy II Appalachia, Jg 494519932 Marshal! Clay Powhatan Point ̂

2) Operator's Well Number: MND1 LHS

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

^  Well Pad Name: MND1

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Murray Energy Corp Public Road Access: County Highway 88/8

4) Elevation, current ground: 1150' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1150' (pad co

5) Well Type (a) Gas

Other

X

nstructed)

Oil Underground Storage

(b)If Gas Shallow X

Horizontal X

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

Deep

-6. a

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus 6130' - 6185', 55' Thick, 4204 psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 5175'

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: "^^512'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 5890'

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 521 , 538', 8QT, 898', 947'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Nearest offset well
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: None

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 620' - 692'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None anticipated

Yes X
17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? No

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: Wells are located In abandoned area of McElroy Mine
Depth: 592' to seam base

Seam: Pittsburgh #8

Owner: Consol Mining Company, LLC

Page 1 of 311/05/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47-051 -01833

OPERATOR WELL NO.

Well Pad Name:

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

£in}

New

Used

Grade
Weishtner ft.

(lb/ft)

FOOTAGE: For

Drilline fft")

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

m

CEMENT:

Fill-up
rcu. Ft.VCTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 94 40' "Already grouted in" 40' GTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8" New J-55 54.5 1100' 1100' 40% excess yield -1.20, CTS

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8" New J-55 40 2500' 2500' 40% excess, CTS

Production 5 1/2" New P-110 23 12512' 12512' 20%<aaiu, laM ylsk) - 1.19, CTS

Tubing

Liners

3.
TYPE

Size Cinl
Wellbore

Diameter Cm)

Wall

Thickness

lin)

Burst Pressure
Anticioated

Max. Internal

Pressure (vsi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

Ccu. ft./k1

Conductor

o
MC

26" 0.438 2110 Type 1. Class A CTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8" 17.5" 0.380 2730 Type 1. Class A 40% excess, yield = 1.20, CTS

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395 3950 Type 1, Class A 40% excess, CTS

Production 5 1/2" 8 1/2" 0.415 14520 / 10000 Type 1. Class A 20% excess, loed yIM <■ 1.19, CTS

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set:
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WW-6B API NO. 47- 051 - oib33

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. mndi lhs
Well Pad Name: mndi

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill the vertical depth to the Marceiius at an estimated total vertical depth of approximately 6,175 feet.
Drill horizontal leg to estimated 5,890' lateral length, 12,512' TMD. Hydraulically fracture and stimulate
and be capable of producing from the Marceiius Formation. Should we encounter an unanticipated
void in the coal, we will install a minimum of 20' of casing below the void but not more than 100' below
the void, set a basket and grout to surface.

20) Describe jfracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

The stimulation will be multiple stages divided over the lateral length of the well. Stage spacing is
dependent upon engineering design. Slickwater fracturing technique will be utilized on each stage
using sand, water and chemicals. See attached list. Maximum pressure not to exceed 10,000 psi.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 9.0 (already built)

22) Ajea to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 7.6 (already built)

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:
Condudor • NfA
SuriM* • Bow Sprir«i (OMT oglan) on tm 2)dnt> Otcn *my AM )nlnl u loor tacn BirtKB
liilcnn«titoCK)n9.0ow8()Hng»{ovttcoI«i»)onflt««Jolnl».ltKfl«enrttW)oinllo1(Wtrenni»fwi
PtoBucBonCnt^-llunt t^ccnmzsrovBySlolnttlraRiinatopcllhaciratDBiitHia. Runi tpMconlralztf ovoy3jolntitarntho IdSJ*liingJolnltoOw bpollhtan*.

□

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
Qanctuctar w AlreMlvcxtauted In
SuifKaC«tiig-1S.appgPNE-1*3KbwocCia4a%EiceonYlel<h.|J0 /CTS*
li>tamdatsC*sha.Xnd;1S.<mPNE.1*U%bwacC«a40»Eness/T<3:1MppaPNE-1*2.S%bKicCiaani%EiEca>i. CTSCTS*
PRXtueaonCadig.Xtai): 1«pp8POZ«(6.1-»OJ*bwoeia»l%lii«ocECI *a7SgdMiFP19L«a3%bw<ieMPA170Tti: 14JppgPNE-1*a3«l>woeR3«aTSBi»diH'13«.*S0*l)wocASCA1*0L5*b»iDe«PA1T020*EM««»U»drieliJ>1.19T«JYI««-lfl«CTS-

□

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:
Conductor - One* tt Mtdng depth, ansin heat b detn al TD
SurttcoCte^-CfceuIttoAeondMonOTDMirAlr. RlHwfCdting&filMf Freeh Wtter. Orcubrtttinintanumed hole vetumo, phi* 30 bbts of 6% becioniieGeVSOd of poly Oake, then dear cosing W Freeh Wtter prior to pwnpingccfntnL
tntcfmedUtCatk^-Cbcultte&eontfloneTDWAlr. RtHwfeai^&ISIW fresh WWer. OrcutsteicnMriumori hole vo)ti(ne.pkit 90 bbfsoieXbentontteOci/SOd of pe(yfiake,ihen dear easing wf Fresh Weu^pdw to purnplnoctflntriL
Prodixdon Casing •Once on botlmfrD with ca^tdrculaie at rnaealtweUapuinp rate tar at least 2xboQQcnit9. or unareturne and purnp pressures tndlealo the hole Is dean. Circutste a ndnimtim of orw hole volume prtor to pumplno cement.

□

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
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'ilOSlOtBll
MNDl Well Pad

Cement Additives

Material Name

Premium NE-1

Material Type

Portland Cement

Bentonlte Extender

Calcium Chloride

Cello Flake

Accelerator

Lost Circulation

Material Description CAS If

Premium NE-1 is a

Portland cement with
early compresslve

strength properties.

Ingre

Commonly called gel, it is

a clay material used as a

cement extender and to

control excessive free

water.

A powdered, flaked or

pelletized material used

to decrease thickening

time and increase the

rate of strength

development

Graded (3/8 to 3/4 Inch)

cellophane flakes used as

a lost circulation

material.

dient name % CAS number

Porttand cement

Calcium cudde

Magnesium oxide
Cry^aBine silica: Quartz (Si02)

90-100

1 -S

1 -5

0.1-1

6S997-15-1

1305-78-8

1309-48-4

14808-60-7

Ingredient name % CAS number

bentonlte

Crystalline silica: Quarts (SI02)
90-100

5-10

1302-78-9

14808-60-7

Ingredient name % CAS nundier

Caidiim chloride 90-100 10043-52-4

Ingredient name % CAS number

No hazardous ingredient

FP-13L Foam Preventer

Granulated Sugar Retarder

EC-1

MPA-170 Gas Migration

Poz{FlyAsh) Base

R-3 Retarder

S-5 Surfactant

FP-13Llsaciear liquid

organic phosphate

antifoaming agent used In

cementing operations. It

is very effective

minimizing air

entrapment and

preventing foaming

tendencies of latex

systems.

Used to retard cement

returns at surface.

A proprietary product

that provides expansive

properties and improves

bonding at low to

moderate

temperatures.

Multi-purpose polymer

additive used to control

free fluid, fluid loss,

rheology, and gas

migration.

A synthetic pozzolan,

(primarily Silicon

Dioxide). When blended

with cement, Pozzolan

can be used to create

lightweight cement

slurries used as either a

filler slurry or a sulfate

resistant completion

cement.

A low temperature

retarder used in a wide

range of slurry

formulations to extend

the slurry thickening

time.

Used to water wet casing

and formation to

facilitate cement

bonding.

ingredient name % CAS number

Tributyt phosphate K)-100 1^73-8

f^ECEJVED
Office of Oil and Gas

Ingredient name AliG II
Orgaric add sett

WZT
40-50

WV Department 0/
tnvironmental Protection

Ingredient name % CAS number

Sucrose 90-100 57-50-1

Ingredient name % CAS number

Caldum magnesium oxide 90-100 37247-91-9

Ingredient name % CAS number

No hazardous ingredtent

Ingredient name % CAS number

Crystalline silca: Quartz {Si02) 5-10 14808-60-7

Caldum oxide 1-5 1305-78-8

CAS number

Trade seoet.

Ingredient name % CAS number

2-6utoxy0thand 20-30 111-76-2

Proprietary surfactant 10-20 Trade secret

D-Glucopyranose. digomeric, C10-16-aO(yl giycoddes 5-10 110815-47-9

ADcyiaryisuironata amme salt 1 -5 Trade secret

Polyoxyabcylenes 0.1-1 Trade secret11/05/2021



Energy

MND1LHS

Marcellus Shale Horizontal

Marshall County, WV

MND1LHS SHL 494161.81N 1642158.83E

Ground Elevation 1150' MND1LHS LP 494349.97N 1641480.96E

Azm 325" MND1LHS BHL 499174.53N 1638102.77E

WELLBORE DIAGRAM HOLE CASING GEOLOGY CEMENT CENTRALIZERS CONDITIONING

lii

20"

94# J-S5 40 Z' 'Already Grouted In' Once at casing setting depth, ensure hcle Is dean
at TO

'Corrductoratreadyset'

Conductor casing - 0.438"
wall thickness

Burst-2110 psi

Fresh Water 538', aor, 898', 947'

13-3/8" S4.5#

J-55 BTC

Surface Casing

Coal(s)

15.6 ppg PNE-1 3% tswoc CaCI
40% Excess

yield=1,20 / GTS

Bow Springs (over
collars) on first 2 joints
then every third joint to

100' from surface

Circulate & condition @ TD w/ Air. RIH w/ casing
8 fill w/ Fresh Water. Circulate a minimum of 1

hole volume, plus 30 bbis of 6% bentonite Gel/50#
of poly flake, then clear casing w/ Fresh Water

prior to pumping comant.

Surface casing = 0.380' wall
thickness

Burst=2730 psT

Big Lime / Big Injun

9-5/8" 40#

J-55 BTC
Pocono / Price

Slh Sand / Weir

Intermediate Casing

Speechley

Java

Pipe Creek

Angola

Rheinstreet

8.5" Cunre

5-1/2" /
23#

P-110HC

CDC HTQ

Cashaqua

Middlesex

Tuily

12512

2024/2137

Lead: 15.4 ppg PNE-1 + 2.5% bwoc

CaCI

40% Excess/Tail: 15.9 ppg PNE-1 +
2.5% bwoc CaQ

zero% Excess. CTS

Bow Springs (over
collars) on first 12

joints, then every third
joint to 100' from

surface

Circulate 8 condition @ TO w/ Air. RIH w/ casing
8 fill w/ Frash Water. Circulate a minimum of 1

hole volume, plus 30 bbis of 6% bentonite Gel/SM
of poly flake, Oien dear casing w/ Fresh Water

prior to pumping cement

Intermediate casing = 0.395'
wall thickness

Burst°3950 psi

AIR and/or

9.0ppa
SOSU

Run 1 spl/al centralizer
every 5 joints from the
top of the curve to

surface.

5985

11.5ppg-
12.5ppg SOBlVl

Lead: 14.5 ppg P0Z;PNE-1 + 0.3%
bwoc R3 + 1% bwoc EC1 + 0.75

gal/sk FP13L ♦ 0.3% bwoc MPA170
Tall: 14.8 ppg PNE-1 + 0.35% bwoc
R3 + 0.75 gal/sk FP13L + 50% bwoc

ASCA1 + 0.5% bwoc MPA170

20% Excess

Lead Yleld=1.19

TailYield=1.94

CTS

Run 1 spiral centralizer
every Sjoints from the
Ist 5.5' long joint to the

top of the curve.

Once on botlom/TD with casing, drcuiala at max
allowable pump rats for at least 2x bottoms up, or
until returns and pump pressures indicate the hole
is dean. Circulate a minimum of one hole volume

prior to pumping cement

Production casing = 0.415"
wall thickness ^

Burst=14S2C psi
NoteiActual centralizer

schedules may be changed
due to hole conditions

11.5ppg-
12.5ppg SOBM

Onondaga

I
+/-5890- ft Lateral

TD @ +/.617S' TVD

+/-12512' MD

LP@6175' TVD/
B622' MD

8.5" Hoi

5-1/2"

Long String

23# P-HQHCCDC HTQ

11/05/2021



MND1LHS

Marcellus Shale Horizontal

Marshall County, WV

MND1LHSSHL 494161.81N 1642158.83E

Ground Elevation 1150' MND1LHS LP 494349.97N 1641480.96E

Azm 325' MND1LHS BHL 499174.53N 1638102.77E

WELLBORE DIAGRAM HOLE CASING CENTRAUZERS CONDITIONING COMMENTS

20'

94# J-55
Conductor AIR 'Almady Grouted In'

Once at casing setting depth, ensure hole is dean
at TO

Conductor casing = 0.438'
wall thidcness

Burst=2110psl

•Conductor already set'

Fresh Water 538', 801', 898', 947-

17,5"
13-3/8" 54.5#

J-5S BTC

Surface Casing

Coal(s]

15.6 ppgPNE-l +3% bwocCaCl
40% Excess

Yleld=1.20 /CTS

Bow Springs {over
collars] on first 2 joints
then every third Joint to

100' from surface

Circulate S condition @ TD w/ Air. RiH w/ casing
& fill w/ Fresh Water, Circuiate a minimum of 1

hols volume, plus 30 bbis of 6% bentonite Gei/SO#
of poly Hake, then deer casing w/ Fresh Water

priorto pumping cement

Surface casing " 0.380'wall
thickness

Surst»2730 psi

Big Lime / Big injun 1908/2024 2024/2137

9-S/8"40#

J-55 BTC
Pocono / Price

5lh Sand/Weir

Intermediate Casing

Speechley

8.5" Vertical
Java

Pipe Creek

Angola

Rhelnstreet

Cashaqua

8,5" Curve

5-1/2"

23#

P-110 HC

CDC HTQ

Middlesex

Tully

Onondaga

AIR

Lead: IS.4 ppg PNE-1 + 2.5% bwoc

CaCl

40% Excess /Tail; 15,9 ppg PNE-1 +
2.5% bwoc CaCi

zero% Excess. CTS

Bow Springs {over
collars) on first 12

joints, then every third
Joint to 100'from

surface

Circulate & condllion @ TD w/ Air, RIH w/ casing
& fill w/ Fresh Water. Circulate a minimum of 1

hole volume, plus 30 bbIs of 6% bentonite Gel/50#
of poly flake, then dear casing w/ Fresh Water

prior to pumping cement

Intermediate casing = 0.395"
wall thickness

Burst=3950 psi

AIR and/or

9,0ppg
SOBU

Run 1 spiral centrallzer
every 5 joints from the
top of the curve to

surface.

II.Spps-
12.5ppQ SOBM

Lead: 14.5 ppg POZPNE-I + 0.3%
bwoc R3 + 1% bwoc EC1 + 0.75

gal/sk FP13L+ 0.3% bwocMPA170
Tail: 14.8 ppg PNE-1 + 0.35% bwoc
R3 * 0,75 ga1/8k FP13L + 50% bwoc

ASCA1 + 0.5% bwoc MPA170

20% Excess

Leadrield=1.19

Tail Yield=1.94

CTS

Run 1 spiral centrallzer
every 3joinls from the
1st 5.5* long joint to the

top of the curve.

Once on bottom/TD with casing, circulate at max
allowable pump rate for at least 2x bottoms up, or
until returns and pump pressures Indicate the hole
is dean. Circuiate a minimum of one hole volume

prior to pumping cement

Production casing - 0.415'
wall thickness

Bursts14520 psi
Note;Actuai centrallzer

schedules maybe changed
due to hole conditions

11.5ppg-

12.5ppg SOBM

11/05/2021



WW-9

(4/l'6) API Number 47 - 051 - 01833

Operator's Well No. mndi lhs
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC OP Code 494519932

Watershed (HUC 10) Short Creek - Ohio River (HUC1G) Quadrangle Powhatan Point

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes

Will a pit be used? Yes No

/ No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No / If so, what ml.?_

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number_
■  Reuse (at API Number tbd - At next anticipated well

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain

Will closed loop system be used? If so describe* cjWngs and fluids wfll be collected in a closed loop system, re-ussd or hauled to an approved aiapesal site or lantsnil.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. v«to'-A'r,AitfKCL,Af<so8M Honwui-soBM

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Water, soap, KCI, Barite, Base Oil, Wetting Agents

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Approved landfill

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? See Attached

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any.
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment. ,

Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) White

Company Official Title Accountant

Subscribed and swom before me this

0

27th day of July 20_2l_

My commission expires

1  uoissjuiwooNotary Publl euusia 8av ias i iocs
wwayvoavAQissvo

^nand Aaviow
VlNIDdlA iSm dOSiViS

lygs Tvioudo11/05/2021



cuttings -Haul tjff Companvi

Eap industries/ Inc. DOt # 0876278
157S smith TWO State Rd. Atlasburg, PA 15004
3^88a..294-5227

Waste Management
200 Rangos Lane
Washington/ PA1S3Q1
724-222-3272

Environmental Caardlnatlon services & Recycling (ECSScR)
3287 US Highway 19
cachrantom PA16314
314-425-7773 •

plS);iosai liiPqatlonsi*

Apex Envirannamentai/ 1<LC Permit # 06-08438
11 County Road 78
Amsterdam, oH 43903
740.643-4389

Westmoreland Waste, LLC Permit# 100277
lllCnniierUne •

Belle Vemon, PA1B012
724.9a9"7694

Sycamore Landfill Inci permit #RH0-O79001 QS-2010
4301 sycamore Ridge Road
Hurricane/WV 25526

aD4-562-26il

Max Envlronnemetrtal TechnoIogleB, Inc. Facility Permit # RADQ04835146 / 3Q1Q71
233 Max lane

Yulcon,PA2fi96a
724-722-3500

Max Envlrannametttal TechnalogleB, Inc. Facility Permit# PA0D5Qa7O72 / 301359
2QDMaxDrIvs

Bulger, PA 15Q1B ' ^ j724'7S5-a571 ' j
Waste Managamant Kelly Run Permit looesa I
1901 Park side Drive . j
Elizabeth, PA 1SQ37 j
412-384-7569

Waste Management South Hills (Arnonl) Permit# 10D59Z
3100 Htll Road
Library/PA 15129
724-348-7013

412-384-7SBB

Waste Management Arden Permit# 100172
200 Rangos Lane
Washington, PA issoi
724-222-3272

Waste ManagementMeadowflll Permit# 1032
1488 Dawscn Drive

Bridgeport, WV26330

Brooke county Lendfiii Permit #SWF-lQ3-fl7 / WV 0109029
Rd 2 Box 410

Colliers, WV2SQ3B
304-74S-0014

received
Office of Oil and Gas

AUG 1 1 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

11/05/2021



WBtzalCountV landfill permit #SWP-M2l-97/W0109ias
Rl:a.B0XlH6A
Naw Marcmsvills/ WV 26035
304^455-3800

Energy Solutlonsj ac Permit #ut23QQ249
423 West SQQSDUth
Suite 200
Salt Lake CIiy,UTB4i01

Energy solutions ServlDfls, inc. permit# R-730D6-L24
aSSO Bear creak Road
OakRSdgB/TN37S30

Northern A-1 Envlronnemental Seruloes Permit ID MIPQ20B06S14
3947 US asx North/ po Box 1030
Kalkask0/M14984B
23V258-9SEL

Water Haul off Campaltlesi

Dynamic structure/ clear Creak DOT #720485
B790 Slate Route 7
New Waterford/ OH 4444S
330-892-0X64

Nataors ComplatlDn & Production Services ca.
POBOX07SSS2
Dallas; TX7S397^flB2

Select Energy Services, LLC
PQBax2DasS7
Dallas; TK73320^997

Nuvarra Environmenlal Solutions
11942 Veterans Memorial Highway
Nlaaontown; WV 26542

MustangOllflald Services LLC
PO Box 739

St.aalrBViirs,QH43950

Wilson's Outdoor Services/ LLC
466 Cracraft Road
Washington; PAlSSOl

Disposal Lacatlons!

SoRdlflcatlon

Waste Management, Arden Landfill Permit# 100172
200 Ranges Lane
Washington, PA1S3D1
724-225-1BB9

Solidtficatlan/lndneratlon
Soli Remediation, Inc. Permit# 02-20753

■  6065 Arrel-smlth Road

Lowelvllle, OH 44436
330-536-6825

Adams#! (Buckeye Btlne, LLC]
PBrm8:#3i9-G31-2-7i77
239B6 Airport Road
Ccshocton, OH 43812
740-57S-4484

512-478-6545

CMS of Delaware Inc. DBA CMS Oilfield Serv
301 Commerce Drive
Moorestown, NJ 08057

ForcQ; Inc.
3380 Rta. 286 Hwy- E, Suite 303
Indiana, PA 15701

Solo Construction

P.Q.BOXB44

St. Mary's, WV 26170

Equipment Transport
1 Tyler Court
Carlisle, PA1701S

Myers Wall Service,
2001 Ballpark Court
Export, PA 15632

Burns prUlinga Excavating • • _
618 Crabappla Road P.O. Bos
Wind Rldga, PA 15380

received
Office of Oil and Gas

Nlchlasl-A(SWlW#13] ^ ̂  2021
permit #3862
300 Cherrington Pkwy, Suita2Q0 Department of
Coraopolls, PA 15108 Environmental Protection
412-329-7275

Qrqsall6(SWlW#34)
Permit #4096
Rt8B

GarrettavIIld, QH
713-27S-4B16

Kemble i-D Well

Permit #8780
7E7S East pJke

Norwich, Oh 43767
614-648-8898

740-796-6495 11/05/2021



Adams #2 tauc^BVa
aaQSWesHovBrRoad
Austin Ti4 78703
permit#34-03a^2-7i78
740-S75-44S4
S12'47a-SS4S

Adams #3 (BudcayeBrine^ LLC)
ParmltSBA-oaa-a-vaA^OD-OO
2B3D Exppsttioni BuIUb 117
AUSfilmtK 78703
512-47B-654S

Wld2BnaSlWell(SWlW#13)
Pefmlt #3^2i57-2-5511-00-Q0
S367E. state street
Nawnomerstownj OH 45832
74Q«7fi3-396S

GQffSWD#l(SWIW#27)
Permit # 34-ias-2-8776'^oo
300 diarrtngton Pkwyj suite 2QQ
Coraopolfe/ PA 15108
412:325-7275

S0SD#1(SWIW#12)
PaiTOlt # 34-059-2-4202-00'-00
Sllcar Ollftald Sarvlcesj Inc,
2939 Hubbard Road
YOUngStDWIl/ PH 44SQ5

Dudley #1UIC{SWIW#1)
permtii # 34-121/-2r2450-CD-OO
salecfc Energy Sarulces/ LLC
79945.PleaflantsHWY
St. Marys, WV 26170
3Q4^S6B'«2652'

OH UlC #1 Bu keya DIG BamBsvUle 1 & 2
CNXfiaaCon^anVjLLC
lOQOConsorEnargyDrlva
Permit U 34-Q13-2.0B0S-0D-QD
Permit # 34"013'«2;'DB»L^OO"00
304^23-6568

US steele 11335
Psmilfi# 47-003^00561
200 Evergreen Drive
Waynaaburgi pa 1573Q
a04-d23-a568

Chapln#7UlC(SWlW#7)
Permit # 34-083-2-4537-00-00
EUdiead Sas& Oil Company
12103 wiameRdtNE
Newark, DH 43055
740-763-3960

I

.. RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

AUG 1 1 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

11/05/2021



Form WW-9

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

Lime ^ Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount_

Mulch Hay

500 lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Operator's Well No. ̂^01 LHS

Prevegetation pH

Temporary

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

lbs/acre

40

Ladino Clover

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

lbs/acre

40

Ladino Clover

'Maintain E&S Controls through cut drilling and completion process'

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) ofthe pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:_

Comments:

r

Title: Marshall County PEP Inspector pate: S - / ?

Field Reviewed? (  /X)Yes JNo

11/05/2021



Proposed
Wellbores

Proposed Unit Boundary

5100150

05100551

...

NOTE:

See Attached Spreadsheet for Well Data

DATA SOURCES:

VWGES Data Disk - 2020
WVDEP Web Site

Well Key

4705100168
-f- Conventional Vertical Well in AOR for the Unit

Proposed Horizontal Marcellus Well

As Drilled Horizontal Marcellus Weil

HG ENERGY, II APPALACHIA, LLC
5260 DuPont Road, Porkersburg, WV 26101

Area of Review for;

MND1 PAD
MND1 AHSWellbore MND1
MND1 BHS Wellbore MND1
MND1 CHS Wellbore MND1
MND1 DHS Wellbore MND1
MND1 EHS Wellbore MND1

FHS Wellbore
HHS Wellbore
KHS Wellbore
LHS Wellbore
MHS Wellbore

Clay District, Marshall County, W.Va.

2,000

SCALE: r = 2,000' 7/26/2021

11/05/2021



EXISTING WELLS LOCATED WITHIN THE AREA OF REVIEW FOR:

MNDl NORTH AND PROPOSED WELLS AHS, BHS, CMS, HHS, KHS, LHS & MHS

CT API COUNTY FARM OPERATOR NAME FORMATION NAME WELL TYPE TVD STATUS LATITUDE LONGITUDE

1 4705100150 Marshall Guy McDowell 1 Dinsmoore, D. H. Allegheny Fm Dry 1,517 P&A 39.845205 -80.764859

2 4705100168 Marshall D H & Genevieve Mason 2 Tedrow & Moore Big Injun (Price&eq) Dry 1,947 ABANDONED 39.843465 -80.771254

3 4705100551 Marshall Ralph Chaplin 1 Kentucky Central & Co. UNKNOWN not available NA P&A 39.844335 -80.763730

4 4705101836 Marshall MNDOl DHS HG Energy, II Appalachia, LLC Marcellus Shale Gas 6,175 DRILLING IN PROCESS 39.849872 -80.774263

5 4705101837 Marshall MNDOl EHS HG Energy, II Appalachia, LLC Marcellus Shale Gas 6,175 DRILLING IN PROCESS 39.849833 -80.774281

4705101838 Marshall MNDOl FHS HG Energy, II Appalachia, LLC Marcellus Shale Gas 6,175 DRILLING IN PROCESS 39.849794 80.774299

SOURCE: WVGES DATASET (2017) and WVDEP WEBSITE
w

ra

(3
a -o

o5
lil o
q: g

e
o

CNJ

C3
CnJ

CD

11/05/2021



-1,200' of 8-70% Grade

//
-1,500' of 0-5% Grade

0.7 Ml. of
Existing Stoned
Access Road

Williams
Compressor

Station

MNOlEHS
47-051-7837

Reclamation Plan For:

MNDl NORTH PAD

NOTE

Wells DHS, EHS and FHS
were drilled in August 2018.
Access road and location are

existing and will be maintained.

NOTE

Refer to the wvdep

Erosion and Sediment control

Field Manual ver. May 20 12 for

BMPS CONTROLUNG EROSION AND

SEDIMENT FROM SOIL-DISTURBING

OPERATIONS.

Consolidation Coal Company
Murry Energy - Surface

TM 14, Parcel 9

Consolidation Coal
Company Mur:y
Energy - Surface
TM 14, Parcel 10

-1,100' of 0-5% Grade

MNDl HHS

MNDlAHS

MNDlBHS

MNDlCHS

MNDlKHS

MNDlLHS

MNDl MHS

MND1 PAD
Existing

Off

of 0,7 and Gas

AUG 1 1 202j

^  i^opanment of
Notes: Prptert/nn

Conductor for
Future Well <

Existing Wells
MNDl DHS
47-051-1836

MNDlFHS
47-051-1838

Requested permit is for drilung new horizontal well.

All access roads are existing and will be maintained

TO WVDEP standards.

• Only minimal earthwork will be required to complete
PROPOSED well work. SEE ENGINEERED DRAWING THAT

accompanies THIS PERMIT PACKAGE FOR ADDITIONAL DETAIL.

« All DISTURBED AREAS WILL BE RE-VEGETATED AS OUTLINED
ON Form WW-9.

• Maintain sediment barriers and drainage structures.

• All road grades <5% except as noted.

• No DRILL PITWILLBECONSTRUCTED AND A closed loop

SYSTEM WILL BE UTIUZED TO HANDLE DRILL CUTTINGS.

• DRAWING Not to Scale.

11/05/2021



HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

Site Safety Plan

MND 1 Well Pad

1100 Kansas Ridge Rd

Moundsviile, Marshall County, WV

July 2021: Version 1

For Submission to

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection,
Office of Oil and Gas

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC,

5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

11/05/2021



SUBJECT WELL

MND1 LHS

Section of

Powhatan Point 7,5'QuadrangleNo Water Supply
Wells Are Located
Within 1500' Of
Proposed Well SCALE 1"=1000'

11/05/2021



amgg hme lOMifW

i™ n - mD83
N: 441tlt7.053
£; 5t93D2.B61

N; 494161.737
B  1642158M>

UTAM MnJU-WDB3

LAT: 39.B<9854
LON! -fiO.774358

APPBQX, LWDIMB P(M

mm7-MADB3

N: 4411170917
B 519095.361

HAn77. W NflfflH

N; 494349.681
B 1541480683

lAT/iniJ fmUU-WADB3

lAT: 39.850344
LDtt -80.776782

LffJE TABLE

UME BEARING CXBTANCE

R1 863-WJrE 138AT

R2 NM-34'SS'6 243.a4'

R3 NS0'S4'40^ 2Z3.B1'

R4 sereria-e 2197.31'

RS NI7-04'«"W TSliff

PR»K]SEOV\Ea

WATER SOURCE

LEASED NUMBER

AU ARE POINTS UNLEGS
OTHERMSENOTED

MINERAL TRACT
BOUNDARY

PARCEL LINES

PROPOBED
KOftlZCNTALMeLL

VieX REFERENCE

STREAM! WATBnWY

ROAD

EXIBTINe OAS WELL

mimu HoiP lOCftTPN

inui7-HAM3
Nr4412BZ3.K5
B 518041.881

it. 488174>483
B 1638102i87

IAT/IQm«TUU-W0B3
LAT:
U)N: -80.7B90S9

NOTES',

L. ThercireaowaKrwclitonSevdopeil
ijiringi within aJT oTpreiWlcd wtll.

3. TliBfearenn«u«ingf>uil«UnB'w1>l''"®3J'af
prapoiul tvell

3. PropoKd well is BfMiwihan IWT ffoto pefBuual
stream, wetland, pood, reietvoir or Iskn.

4. Tliere are no native troui si/eims wiiliin JUff of
ptotioted well.

5. Pfopoitd welt Is gfeaiffihan UW front
surfaeo'eroundwaier iniato v public tvtiier supply

6. Iiijnol1hcpitfpo»enfmteiHloi>orihis|iUilo
repreienmufveyed locations of Ibe surface or
iniacnl parcdj depicicil hcreon. Tw location ofthe
boundary linn, as diowtt, and bawd on record deed
tlnciipboiti. Seld eridoocc found end/or tax map
|)(isilion. unless oihcrwise noleil.

rtttewa r«*» ic P niM441K»

r TUMMiH

\
BOTTOM
HOLE

LOCATION

POMT

J edNCE
POST

WELL

MNOOIL « a

SML V

APia

aat^cia

v/eu.
MNOniL

BLE j): MNDOiLHS

DRAWING#; MND01 LHS

SCAI.E: 1"=2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE

OFACCUItACY; 1/2500

PROVEN SOURCE U.S.G.S. MONUMENT

OF ELEVATION: H 138: 638.56'

1. -mE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BEUEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
lAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY
THE DEPARMTT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

[
SIGNED:*^ - ̂ ^

R.P.E.: 1978 __ LLS.: P.S. no..

(+) DENOTES "LOCATION OF
"WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

WVDEP

OFFICE OF on. & GAS
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

□ Oil □ Waste Disposal 0 Production

Halt*

Well Type:

DATE: SEPTEMBER 10. 2018

OPERATOR'S WELL#:_MND 01 LHS

47API WELL// 051

0  n Liquid Injcclion
WATERSHED; SHORT CREEK-OHIQ RIVER

Q Storage
ELEVATION: 115Q.OO'

□ J^eep

0 Shallow

STATB COUNTY PERMIT

SHEET: 2 OF 3

COUNTY/DISTRICT; MARSHALL I CLAY
CONSOLIDADON COAL COMPANY/

SURFACE OWNER; MURRAY ENERGY

QUADRANGLE: POWHATAN POINT. W. VAiOHlO

ACREAGE: 126.99

OILS GAS ROYALTY OWNER: CNX GAS COMPANY, LLC. ET AL ACREAGE: 126.99
DRILL CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □rEDRJLL □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE 0
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION □ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ PLUG AND ABANDON □
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG Q OTHER CHANGE Q (SPECIFY)

TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6.175-d= TMD: 12.513-±
WELL OPERATOR: HG ENERGY II APPALACHA, LLC DESIGNATED AGENT: DIANE C. WHITE

5260 DUPONT ROAD AHrlmw 5260 OUPONT ROAD
City PARKER5BURG Stale W Zip Ct>att 59414City P/\RKERSBURG Sinie WV Zip Code 28101

11/05/2021



Bottom hole is located on topo map 4.205 feet south of Latitude: 39 52 30

Well is located on topo map 9.160 feet south ofLatitude: 39*.52 30"

0

ROBERT E T5CHAPPAT JR

RALPH & EUA CHAPUN

PAULX B JUUED. MAIDENS

PFmUOCI CATHY J « CARL F JR
VWOEFT OF HIGHWAYS

W DEPTOF HIGHWAYS

W DEFT OF HIGHWAYS

VW DEFT OF HIGHWAYS
Wl/DEPTOF HIGHWAYS

VWDEPTOFHISHVJAY8

WV OEPT OF HIGHWAYS

Wm.SONJOH.yT. JR.

GRAY RCGERT WILLIAM .LIFE

RINE WENOELL B. & CAROLYN S.

eSTEP EUGENE C. & BJZABETH K

CONSOLCLA'nON COAL COMPANY, ET AL

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY

C0N80U3AT10N COAL COMPANY. ETAi.

COMSOLDAnON COAL COMPANY. ET AL

CONSOLOATION COAL COMPANY, ET AL

CONSOLOATION COAL COMPANY, ET AL

CONSOUDATION COAL COMPANY, ET AL
CONSOLOATION COAL COMPANY, ET AL

CONSOLOATION COAL COMPANY. ET AL

CONSOLDATKM COAL COMPANY. ET AL

OICKSON RAYMOND M.

MAIDENS PAUL J. B JULE D.

CON8OLDATIONC0ALC0MPANY, ETAL

TAX MAP NO.

TAX HAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO,

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO,

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAXVAP NO

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.
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OMQQZJIOIBJnOIMXXW
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04.001La01»W(HM)000
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aS4X>0I-OO064l00(M)000

OMOOt-OOGLOOOIMlOOO

a5-l)001-0(»1-ODIM4(KKl

GS-OOOi-OOOI-OQDZ-DQOa

a4.oG07-ooTBJii}(]a-Q0aa

04-<!00740174?0{KMIOOa

M4)01<l-lM13J)Oe(M]l»{r

o
o

cs
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0
a

1
o

issaa

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION

TOP HOLE LOCATIO,y

PROPOSEDwex

MIATER SOURCE

LEA^ NUMBER

ALL AREPOlNTS UNLESS
□TWERWASE NOTED
MINERAL TRACT

' BOUNDARY
' PARCEL UA£S

PROPOSED
'horizontal WELL
■ wm REFERENCE

. STREAM/WATERWAY

> ROAD

EXISRNG GAS WEIL

ffl

mM«l SotsMi 0F1 ft  Onto
acarmpii \tCwi9

HG ENERGY APPAIACHIS UC. TAX MAP NO. 04-14, PARCEL 10

"s) HQ ENERGY APPALACHU, LLC. TAX MAP NO. a*.U, PARCa 09

3 RODERT e. TSCHAPPAT SR. ET UX TAX MAP NO. 04. U, PARCEL 00

3 HQ ENERGY APPALACHA, LLC TAX MAP NO. 04-14. PARCEL 11

3 OAWD C. WHITE TAX MAP NO. 04-14. PARm 1J

HG ENERGY APPALACHIA. LLC TAX MAP NO. 04-14. PARCEL 14

3 ESTATE OF NeUJE RATASEY DOWSt ET AC TAX MAP NO. 04-14. PARCEL 04

3 HQ E-S-ERSY APPMACHA. LLC TAX MAP NO. 04-14, PARlELOS

3 HQ ENERGY APPALACHIA. LLC TAX'LIAP NO. 04-14, PARCEL 02

PAUL J. A JULE a MADENS TAX MAP NO. 04-07, PARCEL 14

© NYUXBELL TAX MAP NO. 04417, PARCEL 18

NYlAXaSU TAX MAP NO. 04-07, PARCELIB

I
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I
o

TJ3
O
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o_
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o

B.
C6
CL
O
a

o
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o

B

f?'
ni

o
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r
0
s

DO

1

e<iie>>vnail'>a I Land D>««:apfT<*nl I SoiuoDMlgn
Lart P»v4no I uneeMA* MnMcara I tnmraoul

FILE#: MND Q1 LHS

DRAWING#; MNDOILHS

SC/U,E: 1"-2000'

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERHFY THAT THIS
PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BEUEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
UW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BYTHE DEPARTM^ OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

545

iiTl.-

MINIMUM DDGREB
OFACCURACY: 1/2500

PROVEN SOURCF U.S.G.S. MONUMENT
OF ELEVATION; HISS: 638.58'

SIGNED:.

R.P.E.:_ 18766i lLS.: P.S. no.. ' . . . . I

(-f-) DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

WVDHP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
601 57TII STREET
CHARLESTON. WV 25304

□ Oil □ Wa.<5ie Disposal 0 ProductionWell Type:

DATE: SEPTEMBER 10.2018

OPERATOR'S WELL#; MND01 LHS

47API WELL# 051 0/S-33D
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

0 Gas nH Liquid Injection
WATERSHED; SHORT CREEK-OHIO RIVER
GOUNTY/DISTRICT: MARSHALL / CLAY

n Storage
ELEVATION: 1150,00'

□ Deep

f3n Shallow SHEET: 3 OF 3

QUADRANGLE: POWHATAN POINT. W. VAiOHIQ
CONSOUDATION COAL COMPANY/
MURRAY ENERGY ACREAGE: 126.99SURFACE OWNER:

OILS GAS ROYALTY OWNER: CNX GAS COMPANY, LLC, ET AL ACREAGE. 126.96

DRILL 0 CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □rEDRILL □ FRACTURE OR STIMUIATE 0
PLUGOFFOLDFOltMATION O PERFOltATF. NEW FORMATION 0 Pl.UG AND ABANDON 0
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG Q OTHER CHANGE Q (SPECIFY)

TARGET FORMATION. MARCELLUS
WELL OPERAT OR:

Address:

ESTIMATED DEPTH; TVD: 6

HG ENERGY IIAPPALACH1A, LLC
52S0 DUPONT ROAD

DESIGNATED AGENT: DIANE

,175't TMD:12.S13'±

Citv PARI^RSBURG Stnio WY

 C. WHITE

Address: 5260 DUPONT ROAD

Zip Code 26101 City PARKERSBURG Suie WY Zip Code 2B101

11/05/2021



ItTM 17 - MADa3

N: 4411117.053
&  519302J61

Ni 494181.737
E: 1642158.830

lAT/IOM Dymu-HADa3

LAT: 39.849854
LONi -80,774358

LWE TABLE

LINE BCARINC DISTANCE

81 S83*5902*E 130.87-

82 NS4*24'S5'E 243.84'

83 N(Ul-54'<trW 213.01'

84 SUMT^rS 2107.31'

RS NI7W44\V 7«IJir

APPBny lAwniwc POMT

Ifm 17 - HM)fl3

M: 4411170.917
E: 519095361

mD77 WV NORTH

ft 494349.881
E: 1641480.B83

UT/tOH M-TUU-HADB3
lAT: 39350344
ION; -80.7787BZ

LEGEND

PROPOSED lAELL

WATER SOURCE

0 LEASED NUMBER

0 ALL ARE POINTS UriESS

OTteRWlSEKClTED

__ MWERAL TRACT
BOUNDARY

PARCEL LINES

mcPOSPO

WaLREFERENCE

—- STREAMfWftTERWAY

a EXSTINQ OAS WELL

mui7-NADa3

H-. 4412823325
E; 518041.681

WP77.W WORTH

ik 499174.463
E; 1638102,867

lAT/LDH mTlJM-mD83
lAT: 39.863465
Lj3N; -Sa7B90Sg

NOTES;

I. ThonuenowiiErwcJlsordeveloped
cprinipvnililnlSO'ofpnipoudutU. i

2 Hiero aiQnomlnkBb'<11dioss vHthlo d2J'nf
prepos«d well.

3. rroposetlwdllf i7vaiur(hin lOOTrom pervnalil
slfBim. weiUnd. pood, rtieivolr or lakt

4. There are no nsilve Imui Mreimi iviilifn IOC of

pfoposed wed.

5 PropoRdrvellisBTeaiertiiui lUOO'fVoiTi
surfie^firoundwDier iniaks or public witcr luppiy.

C. It li not ilw purpuK or inimlion ofihii pill to
reprewscfurvcyed loeotioni of the wrTacs iw

mioeial peiceiadqilcted hereun.TIic lucaucn of ifw
bauedary linei, utiiown, andbucdoa reoord deed
dacripdoni, field evidence found tndJot ox mop
pMllion, ubIcss othetwiie noted.
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WELL
MNDOU

JTILE#; MNDOILHS

DRAWINGS; MND 01 LHS

SCAJ.1^: 1"=2000'

MINIMUM DEGRR12
OFACCURACY: 1/2500

PROVEN SOURCE
OP ELEVATION:

U.S.G,S. MONUMENT
H138: 638.58'

I. m UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
PIAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BEUEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY
THE DEPARTI^ENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. 2^9

.4^,
.'A/ .

• > I 1 I » •

c+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304

SIGNED:

LLS.: P.S. NOR.P.E

DATE: SEPTEMBER 10, 2018

OPERATOR'S WELL //: MND 01 LHS

API WELL#

STATE COUNTY PRRMT

Well type: I  I Oil Q Waste Disposal 0 Production Q Deep

0 Gas □ Liquid Injection
SHORT CREEK-OHIO RIVERWATERSHED:

COUNTY/DISTRJCT: MARSHALL/CLAY

I  I Storage Shallow
ELEVATION: 1150.00'

SHEET; t OF 3

QUADRANGLE: POWHATAN POINT, W. VAJOHIO

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY/
MURRAY ENERGY ACREAGE 128.93SURFACE OWNER:

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: CNX GAS COMPANY, LLC, ET AL, ACREAGE: 126.89

REUETTED
Office of Oil and na.

DRILL 0 CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER Q Rt-DRILL □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE 0
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION O PERFORATE NEW 1'ORM.ATTON Q PLUG AND ABANDON □
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG Q OTHER CHANGE Q (SPECIFY)

TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS

WELL OPERATOR;

Address:

KSTIMATBD DEPTH: TVD;6.

HG ENERGY IIAPPALACHIA, LLC
5260 DUPONTROAD

DHSIGNATED AGENT; DIANE

17S'.±

AUG 11 202!

WY Departmerst .w
EnviroTO^ftrrSaii Fraectkvf.

TMD: 12.513'±

Ci^ PARKERSBURG Stale VW

 C. WHITE

Address: 5260 DUPONTROAD

Zip Code 26101 City PARKERSBURG Sute WV Zip Code 59414

11/05/2021



fflpng mi iDttTitw m

K; 4411117.053
E: 519302.661
mn77, IW WORTH

N: 4941B1.737
E: 1S421S&B30

UT/l OW mTUM-HAim

lAT: 39A49654
IDNi -80.774358

lJmi7-WAD83

N; 4411170.917
E: 519095361

N: 494349.661
E: 1641480383

UT/LflW mTlJU-WAD83

lAT: 39.850344
IDN: -80.776782

UHETABLE

UHE BEAHINS DISTANCE

Rl ses'WJrE I36.ar

R2 NS4*24'«rE 243.94'

R3 N80'S4'4fl'W 223J5V

R4 sea-erij-e 2187.31'

RS N17'04'44"W 791^0*

flCEND

PROPOSED WELL

WATER SOURCE

LEASED NUMBER

o AU.AREP0lNT8UNLi!SS
OTHERWISE NOTED

MINERAL "mACT
^ BOUNDARV

PARCEL UNES
PROPOSED

WeXREPERENeE

— — STREAM/WATERWAY

.ft EXISTING OAS wai

HOTTDU HfflE LOCATIQW

: 4412623.5
E: 516041381

N: 499174.483
E: 163S1Q2387

lAT/IQM nxmU-HADB3
LAT: 39.863455.
LDN: -80.789059

NOTES-

L Thereireaovnnrwelltordevoloped

spriosi Tvilhin 250" of propoiod well. I
•2. TherBarannouiungbuiltlinBi wHluafi25'af

{iroposctl well. /
]. PnpoMtl wcllisgrcaterthan IfW (toio perennial ^

stream, wetlasiL poDil, ruecvaircir IbIco.
4. 'nierearenonailvetreutstfeams vtnililn lOO* ftf

piopoitd wi:lt.

5. Proposedwellisgreaierthan iWIO'from
surfteei'greundwaier Inuke or public water supply

6. It Is nolthfi purpose oriiiienllon oflhls |ilii to
represent surveyed locsiinns of1b« surface or
lUioetal pireeti depicted hcrcoti. Tlislecaucnorihe
boufldary lines, as shown, end based op record deed
deserlptioas, field nddeacc found sndAit tax map
(xnUiofl, unless otherwise noletl-

tnla>.>ICn»HPMD IM IM
mnfii III iiwin.B
BWBWf, M it.a

p nuu.ioi

r. nwuil»

CftJ kns.pwig I lans iMr«e|>n<p| I ainia.iP SaHgp
laM Wimkit I LneMWi AicMMIni i es>iip>'n>«ul

BOTTOtd
HOLE

LOCATION

&. I v--:;

APPRO
LANDIN&POINT

FdNCE
POST

WELL
MNOaiL

SHL

FEKCE

POSl

mi

BSWBIfl

V/Eli
MNOniL

FILEy/; MND 01LHS

DRAWING#: MND 01 LHS

SCALE; 1"»2000-

I., THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWL£DGE AND
0EUEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY
THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

MINIMUM DEGREE

OF ACCURACY; 1/25O0

SIGNED:
PROVEN SOURCE

OF ELEVA'nON:

U.S.aS. MONUMENT
H 138:638.58'

W-
=-3/ la:

R.P.F.: wed LLS.: P.S. NO.

DATE: SEPTEMBER10.2018

OPERATOR'S WELL #: MND 01 LHS

47 0S1API WELL#

C+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES

TO,POGRAPHIC MAPS

WVDBP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 23304

Well Type: Q d Waste Disposal 0 Production □ Deep

fx] Gas n Liquid Injection Q Storage 0 Shallow
WATERSHED: SHORT CREEK-OHIO RIVER ELEVATION: 11SQ.QD'
COUNTYyoiSTElCT; MARSHALL I CLAY QUADRANGLE: POWHATAN POINT, W. VAiOHIO

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY/
SURFACE OWNER; MURRAY ENERGY

STA

ACREAGE: 120,89

TE COUNTY

om>t>
PERMIT

SHEET; 2 OF 3

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: CNX GAS COMPANY, LLC. ETAL ACREAGE: 128.69

deceived

DRILL 0 CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ REDRILL □ FRACTURE OR STIMUlATE [x]
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION Q PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ PLUG AND ABANDON Q
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG Q OTHER CHANGE Q (SPECIFY)

TARGirr FORMATION: MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH; TVD: 6.175'*
WELL OPERATOR: HG ENERGY 11APPALACHIA, LLC

Address;

DESIGNATED AGENT: DIANE C. WH

5260 DUPONTROAD Address; 5260 DUPONT ROAD

AUQ 1 20

TMD.

WV Depaftment J,

ITE

City PARKERSBURG Sinte WV Zip Code 26101 Ci^ PARKERSBURG State WV Zip Code 59414

•>a.s

'ion

11/05/2021



Bottom hole is located on topo map 4.205 feet south of Latitude:

Well is located on topo map 9.160 feet south of Latitude:

39° 52' SP

SS' 52' 30"

ROBERTETSCHAPPATJR TAXMAPNO.
RA1PHSELLACKAP1.IN TAXMAPNO.

PAUL J. a JULIE 0. UAiOeNS TAX MAP NO.

PETBUCCl CATHY J 8 CARL F TAX MAP NO.

WV DEFT OF HIGHWAYS TAXMAPNO.

Wi/OEPTOFHIOHWAYS TAXMAPNO.

WVOEPTOFHIOHWAYB TAXMAPNO.

VWDEPTOFHISHVAIAYS TAXMAPNO.

VWDEPTOPHISHWAYS TAXMAPNO.

WV DEPT OF HIGHWAYS TAX MAP NO,
WV DEFT OF HIGHWAYS TAXMAPNO.
WILSON JOH.NT, JR. TAXMAPNO.

CRAYROafiRTWaiAM.UFE TAX.AUPNO.

R|NHW6NC©J.B.aCAR0LYNS. TAXMAPNO.
6819 eUGBNec.S ELIZABETH A. TAXMAPNO.

CONSaLDAnONCOALCOMPANY.ETAL TAXMAPNO.

CONSOLIDATiON COAL COMPANY TAX MAP NO,
CONSQLDATIDNCOALCOMPANY.ETAL TAXMAPNO,
CbNMtDATlON COAL COMPANY, ETAL TAX MAP NO,
CONSOLIQATlbNCOALCDHPANY, ETAL TAXMAPNO.
CONMLDATION COAL COMPANY, ETAl- TAXMAPNO.
CON60LBAT10NCOALCOMPANY, ETAL TAXMAP NO.
CONSOUDATIDN COAL COMPANY, ETAL. TAXMAPNO.
CQNSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY. ET AL TAX MAP NO,
CONSOLSJATIoNCOALCDMPANY.ETAL TAXMAPNO.
DICK50N RAYMOND M. TAX MAP NQl
MAIDENS PAUL J, 8 JULIE 0, TAX MAP NO,
CONSbUDATION COAL COMPANY, ETAL TAX MAP NO.

04-0014^0080001-0000

aS-aOQ2-8Q184»OILOCOO

04-OOQT-ODOL4XW<LOOaO

D4-I»D7-OaaMX»1-OODO

04-0007-001540080000

M.flD07-I»150CI02-0000

04-ooa7-ooi5ooo3-aooa

044007-001SOOOS-OOOD

04-D007-OS1800Q1-0000

o4-ooo7-ooi5«oo7-ooao

04-0007-001540184000

0440084007-COO84000

0540024008OD084D00

04-0014-000740004DOO

04-00134002-00004000

04-0014-000840004000

05-0007-000540004000

05-0001-000740004000

05-0001-600340004000
04-0014-OOt?OQ00400a

054001-000840014000

05-O00t-00«I4D004000

05-0001-000440004000

054001-00014Q004000

05-0001-000140024080

04-0007-401840004000

04-0007-0017-0000-0000

Qj-ooiii-ooto-oooo-aooe

2-

ES*

o
n

(6

D.

O
3.

.§
O

3
13

LEGEND.

BOTTOM HOE LOCATIWI

TOP HOLE LOCATION

PROPOSED vi£a

WATER SOURCE

LEASED NIMBER

AU ARE POINTS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

, MINERAL TRACT
BOUNDARY

■ PARCEL LINES

PROPOSED
' HORIZONTAL WEU
• WELL REFERENCE

' STREAM/WWTERWAV

• ROAD

EXISTING SAS WELL

to
I-f

O
wi

r
O

eg.
s
Cl
<0

WMviSKnlMK HI

st8r.mD»eie£*•

iMttKKmino

rw-w-i'n

; flfcUbllM

3 HG ENERGY APPAUCWA. U.C. TAX MAP NO. 04-14. PARCEL 10

HQ ENERGYAPPALAOflA. LLC. TAX MAP NO. 04-14, PARCEL 00

R006RT E. T8CHAPPAT4R. ET UX TAX MAP NO. 04-14. PARCEL OS

0 HQ ̂ERGY AFPALACHIA LLC, TAX MAP NO. 04-14. PARCEL 11

OAVlDC. WHITE TAX MAP NO. 04-14. PARCEL 13

0 HQ ENERGY APPAIACMA. LLC; TAX MAP NO. 04-14. PARCEL 14

© 1-STATe OF N6LUE IWASEY DOWBl ETAL. TAX MAPNO, 04-14. PARCEL C4

0 HS ENERGY APPAUCHA. LLC. TAX MAP NO. 04-14, PARCEL OS

HQ EN^GY APPAUCHIA, LLC. TAXMAP NO. 04-14, PARCEL 02

0 PAUL J. 8 JULIE D. MAIDENS TAX MAP no: 0447. parcel 14

0 HYUJ-BELL TAXMAP NO. 0447, PAROELIS

NYLAJ-BELL TAX MAP NO. 0447. PARCELIS

o
•-1

r
o
3
OQ

O.

CM Cnolrafil'v I Lan4 □•••lopnunl I Smiswi D»lgn
Lmct PMnkq i i,anusi»««rujUBkn j EnuannuuH

FILE#; MND01LHS

DRAWING MND 01IHS

SCjVLE: 1' =2000'

IvUNIMUM DEGREE
OF ACCURACY: 1QSOO

PROVEN SOURCF.
OF ELEVATION:

U.S.G.S. MONUMENT
H 138; 638.5B'

i. THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWl£DGE AND
BEUEF AND SHOWS Aa THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY
THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

SIGNED:

R.P.E.: 18766L  L.LS.; P.S. NG. .

(-!-) DENOTES LOCATTON OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WVJDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
601 57TiI STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304

□ Oil Q Waste Disposal [x] Production Q Deep

DATE

OPER

Well Type:

""^5
^  I

-.1\
;.S,:

STATfCF- '

: SEPTEMBER 10. -2018

ATOR'S WELL It MND 01 LHS

API WELL# 47 051

STATE COUNTY

o/i-33D
PERNDT

fx] Gas n Liquid Injection
SHORT CREEK-OHIO RIVERWATERSHED:

GOUNTY/DISTRICT: MARSHALL / CLAY

n Storage
ELEVATION: 1150.00'

pel Shallow SHEET: 3 OF 3

QUADRANGLE; PQWHATAN POINT. W. VA70HI0
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY/
MURRAY ENERGY ACREAGE: 126.99SURFACE OWNER:

OILS GAS ROYALTY OWNER; CNX GAS COMPANY. LLC, ET AL ACREAGE. 126.99

DRILL 0 CONVERT □ DRa.L DEEPER □rEDRILL □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE jx]
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION n PERFOltATF. NEW FORMATION Q PLUG AND ABANDON Q
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG Q OTJlERCIlANQri Q (SPECIFY)

TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS

WELL OPERATOR;

Address:

ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6

HG ENERGY IIAPPAUCHIA, LLC
5260 DUPONT ROAD

DESIGNATED AGEtTT: DIANE

AU61

IVEo

.175't TMD: 12,513't
^^entai /J,

City PARKERSBURG Siaio WV

 C. WHITE

Addross: 5260 DUPONT ROAD

Zip Code 26101 City PARKERSBURG Sttie WV Zip Code- 251Q1

20^!

Of

11/05/2021



MND1 LHS

WW-6A1 Operator's Well No.
(3/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(S)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

** See Attached Lease Chains

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WV Division of Water and Waste Management

WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Hi^ways
U.S. Army Corps of Digineers
U.S, Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

Hie applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all ri^eddi^ce/^^g^
permits/qiprovals should be acquired fi*om the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiatea'^® of on ^ ̂

Well Operator: HG Energy H Appalachia, LLC 1}
By: Diane White Den^»^

OrBs: Agent .!!!!2!EProtection

Page 1 of

11/05/2021



HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC

MNDl LHS Lease Chains

HG Lcc:-.' Kiipnt'ci Royalty Uook Pngo

1) 623175 04-0014-0010-00004}000 Consolidation Coal Company, et al CNX Gas Company, LLC 646 493

CNX Gas Company, LLC Noble Energy, Inc
HG ENERGY II

752 66

Noble Energy, Inc. APPALACHIA, ac Fee 39 1 y

2) 623177 0441014-0009-0000-0000 consolidation Coal Company, et al CNX Gas Company, LLC 646 493

CNX Gas Company, LLC Noble Energy, Inc
HG ENERGY II

752 66

Noble Energy, Inc APPALACHIA, LLC Fee 39 1 y

3} Q08B948001 04-0014-0006-G(U)0-0000 Robert E. Tschappat, Sr., et ux

AB Resources, Ll£

AB Resources, LLC

Chief &Radler/NPAR, LLC

Chevron USA Inc.

NOBLE ENERGY [NC

AB Resources, LLC

Chief &Rad!er

NPAR, LLC

Chevron USA, Inc.

Noble Energy, Ina/CNX
Gas Company
KG ENERGY II

APPALACHIA, LLC

1/8 692 463

24 382,

24 490

25 484

25 1

756 332

31 59

39 1 ✓

4)623176 04^144X)11-<]0004}000 consolidation Coal Company, etal
CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.
HG ENERGY II

APPALACHIA. ac Fee

646 493

752 66

39 1 ✓

859 307
5) 0086987002 04-00144}013-000(M)000 David C. White (Hamann Helrship]

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.
HG ENERGY 11

APPALACHIA, LLC 39

6)623217 04-0014-0014-00(KH]000 Consolidation Coal Company, et al

CNX Gas Company, LLC

NOBLE ENERGY INC

CNX Gas Company, LLC 646 493
Noble Energy, Int 752 66
HG ENERGY II ,

APPALACHIA, LLC Fee 39 1 V

7)0075617010

Q075617006

Q075617007

0075617003

QD75617001

0075617002

0075617005

0075617004

0075617008

0075617009

04^14^XXM'0000-0000

Office oi o;;

OCT (j 1

, .-...cicn

Estate of Nellie Ranuer Dowler, et al Noble Energy, Inc.

Paul M. Kamcll, II, et ux Noble Energy, Inc.

Robin Knowlton, single NoWe Energy, Inc.

Sandra BorkowskI, single Noble Energy, Inc.

Joyce Ann Donald, et vir Noble Energy, Inc.

DlekTracey,etUK Noble Energy, Int

William H. Kamell, et ux Noble Energy, Int

Jennifer LOuymIch,etvIr Noble Energy, Int

Tracy Clarke, et vIr Noble Energy, Int

Lee Patterson, et ux Noble Energy, Int

All the above leases from NOBLE ENERGY HG ENERGY II
INC APPALACHIA, LLC

Not less than

1/8
Not less than

1/8
Not less than

1/8
Not less than

1/8
Not less than

1/8
Not less than

1/8
Not less than

1/8
Not less than

1/8
Not less than

1/8
Not less than

895 304

812 235

813 240

797 428

797 434

797 437

806 360

803 606

813 242

816 164

1 /

8) 623218 C4-0014-a003-OOQ(H}000 Consolidation Coal Company, et al
CNX Gas Company, LLC

NOBLE ENERGY INC

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Ihc.
HG ENERGY II

APPALACHIA, ac

Auei
fr493

752 667

^  .
9)623218 O44}014-O0O2-G000-aO0O Consolidation Coal Company, et al

CNX Gas Company, LLC

NOBLE ENERGY INC

CNX6asCompafif,j^^'^epa/7^ 646 493
Noble Energy, Inc "<
HG ENERGY II

APPALACHIA. LLC Fee

Not less than

1/8 826 SO
10) Q082524G00 04-0007-0014-0000^00 Paul J. Maidens, etux

NOBLE ENERGY INC

Noble Energy, inc
HG ENERGY II

APPALACHIA, ac 39 1  */

11) QOSGOSOOOO 04-0007-0015-0000-0000 Nlya J. Bell, widow

NOBLE ENERGY INC

Noble Energy, Inc
HG ENERGY II

APPALACHIA, ac

not less than

1/8 813 251

y
39 1

Not less than

12) Q085360000 04-0007-0016-0000-0000 Nlya J. Bell, widow

NOBLE ENERGY INC

Noble Energy, Inc
HG ENERGY II

APPALACHIA. ac

1/8 839 568

39
11/05/2021



HG Enerev II AoDalachia, LLC

MNDl LHS Lease Chains

HG Lease Number UPIO Original Lessor Original Lessee Royalty Book Page

1) 623175 04-0014-0010-0000-0000 Consolidation Coal Company, et al CNX Gas Company, LLC 545 493

CNX Gas Company, LLC Noble Energy, Inc. 752 66

HG ENERGY II

Noble Energy, Inc. APPALACHIA, LLC Fee 39 1

2)623177 04-0014-0009-0000-0000 Consolidation Coal Company, et al CNX Gas Company, LLC 646 493

CNX Gas Company, LLC Noble Energy, Inc. 752 56

HG ENERGY!!

Noble Energy, Inc. APPALACHIA, LLC Fee 39 1

Not less than

3)Q083948001 04-0014-0006-0000-0000 Robert E. Tschappat, Sr., et ux AB Resources, LLC 1/8 692 463

24 382,

AB Resources, LLC Chief &Radler 24 490

AS Resources, LLC NPAR, LLC 25 484

25 1

Chief &Radler/NPAR, LLC Chevron USA, Inc. 756 332

Noble Energy, Inc./CNX

Chevron USA inc. Gas Company 31 59

HG ENERGYII

NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1

4) 623176 04-0014-0011-0000-0000 Consolidation Coal Company, et al CNX Gas Company, LLC 646 493

CNX Gas Company, LLC Noble Energy, Inc. 752 66

HG ENERGY II

Noble Energy, inc. APPALACHIA, LLC Fee 39 1

5) Q086987002 04-0014-0013-0000-0000 David C. White ( Hamann Heirship) Noble Energy, Inc. 859 307

HG ENERGY il

Noble Energy, Inc. APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1

6) 623217

7) Q075617010

Q075617006

Q075617007

Q075617003

Q075617001

Q075617002

Q075617005

Q075617004

Q075617008

Q075617009

04-0014-0014-0000-0000

04-0014-0004-0000-0000

Consolidation Coal Company, et al

CNX Gas Company, LLC

NOBLE ENERGY INC

Estate of Nellie Ramser Oowler, et ai

Paul M. Karnell, II, et ux

Robin Knowlton, single

Sandra Borkowski, single

Joyce Ann Donald, et vir

DIckTracey, et ux

William H. Karnell, et ux

Jennifer L Duymich, et vir

Tracy Clarke, et vir

Lee Patterson, et ux

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.

HG ENERGY II

APPALACHIA, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

HG ENERGY II

All the above leases from NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC

Fee
Not less than

1/8
Not less than

1/8

Not less than

1/8

Not less than

1/8

Not less than

1/8
Not less than

1/8

Not less than

1/8

Not less than

1/8

Not less than

1/8

Not less than

1/8
Not less than

1/8

646 493

752 66

39 1

895 304

812 235

813 240

797 428

797 434

797 437

806 360

803 605

813 242

816 164

39 1

8) 623218 04-0014-0003-0000-0000 Consolidation Coal Company, et al CNX Gas Company, LLC 646 493

CNX Gas Company, LLC Noble Energy, Inc.
HG ENERGYII

752 66

NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC Fee 39 1

9) 623218 04-0014-0002-0000-0000 Consolidation Coal Company, et al CNX Gas Company, LLC 646 493

CNX Gas Company, LLC Noble Energy, Inc.

HG ENERGY il

752 65

NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC Fee 39 1

Not less than

10) Q082524000 04-0007-0014-0000-0000 Paul J. Maidens, et ux Noble Energy, Inc. 1/8 826 90

HG ENERGYII

NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1

not less than

11) Q080080000 04-0007-0015-0000-0000 Nlya J. Bell, widow Noble Energy, Inc.
HG ENERGY!!

1/8 813 251

NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1

Not less than

12) 0085360000 04-0007-0016-0000-0000 Nlya J. Bell, widow Noble Energy, Inc.
HG ENERGYII

1/8 839 568

NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC 39 1

received
Office of Oil and Gar,

AUG 11 7071

)A''

Ent. , .
'Tl
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HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

July 27, 2021

Kelly Kees
WVDEP

Division of Oil & Gas

601 57^ Street
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Drilling Under Roads-MNDl LHS (47-051-01833)
Clay District, Marshall County
West Virginia

Dear Ms. Kees -

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC, has the right to drill, stimulate and produce wells that are drilled
under the County and State Roads as designated on the plats.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at
dwhite@.hgenergvllc.com or 304-420-1119.

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White

Enclosures

MG 11 202!

11/05/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 07/27/2021 API No. 47- 051 .01833

Operator's Well No. i^ndi lhs
Well Pad Name: mndi

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting: 519302.9 ^
Northing:

Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name:

State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

Marshall

Clay —r

UTMNAD83
4411117.1

Country Highway 88/8

Powhatan Point Consoi

Watershed: Short Creek - Ohio River (HUC10)

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following infonnation: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the ovraers of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-ll(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or S NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or 0 NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

E 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAJVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

S 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

B 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class n Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing. HHCEIVED

'Office of on and Gas

MG 11 2021

„  Department 0/
tnvironmental Protection
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WW-6AC

(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I Diane White ^ have read and understand the notice requirements within "West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator:

By:

Its:

Telephone:

HG Energy li Appalachia, LLC

Diane White

Agent

304-420-1119

Address: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

Facsimile: 304-863-3172

Email: dwhite@hgenergyllc.com

NOTARY SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTAHV PUBUC. STATE OFWESTVIRGNA

M^JSCHALL
HGEnogyLlC

POBaxat9.Wenna.WV26IIS
MytoTHnissionE>pligltoiTOfa«2.aei

/
Subscribed be^e m^this day of

Notaiy Public

My Commission Expires if / ̂ / f

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's ChiefPrivacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@.wv.gov.

41/G Jj ?OPi

ction

11/05/2021



WW-6A APIN0.47- - 01^^^
(9.13) OPERATOR WELL NO. mnqiahs-mndimhs

Well Pad Name; mndi

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 07/27/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 08/08/2021

Notice of:

13 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTMCATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL □ REGISTERED 13 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The ovraers of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner, ̂
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface ovraer or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field witiiin which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pvursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owiier and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice □ WSSP Notice 0E&S Plan Notice □ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Murray Energy Coiporation ^ Name: Same as Surface Owner
Address: 46226 National Road Address:

St. Clalrsvaie, Oh 43950

Name: 0 COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name: same as surface. Owtrer

Address:
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: □ SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name: No water sources within 15C0'

Name:_ Address:
Address: RECEIVED

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS ST©RiAaE>tEmDet:;
p SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address: ^ AiiG 1 1 20?.]
Address: , ^

*Please attach additional forms if necessary wv Department of
Environmental Protection

11/05/2021



WW-6A NO-
OPERATOR WELL NO. mnoiahs-mndimhs

Well Pad Name: mndi

Notice is hereby given:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(5, this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surfece owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.C, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilHng water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratoiy to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department ofEnvironmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57*^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.eov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.asDX.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal well4.^s.; they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if:any,;j?y,^p Secretary that

)ied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to ad^resS the itemsthe well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require

/lUG 11 2021
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WW-6A API NO-
/g_13-v nPRRATOR WELLNO. MmnAHS-MimxHS

Well Pad Name: mndi

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing: .
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notiJBcation shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified m subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) imless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fi-esh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fi-esh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration -^ter well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six rnonths
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test ttiall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use jSom an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary detennines that the water supply has been afiected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
vrater supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (j^ of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to &e real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may riot discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Office of Oil anti O
Department of Environmental Protection
601 s?*" St. SB AU6 ll pnoi
Charleston,WV 25304
(304)926-0450 ,
Such persons may request, at tiie time of submitting wntten comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT. '

11/05/2021



WW-6A API NO. 47-0'^
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. MNDiAHs-Mrg>iMHs

Well Pad Name: mndi

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. • You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11 (c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Reauirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county fi-om the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.^ov/oiI-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pa^ps/defauIt.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surfece owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that;

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persoris;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of file
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of tliem as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

'Office of Oil and Gas

^AL/G I i 202]

WVDepadmenio/
EnwronmentalProtection
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WW-6A

(8-13)

_ 0S[_ of83iAPI NO. 47
OPERATOR WELL NO". mndiahs-mnoimhs
Well Pad Name: mndi

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: HG Energy H Appaiadila. LLC
Telephone; 304-420-1 n 9
Email" dwhite@hgenergyllc.com

Address: Oupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101

Facsimile: 304-863-3i72

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or .third parties in the normal course of business or ̂
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvQfricer@wv.gov.

CmMSEAL
NOTAfWPllBUC,SrATH OFWESTVIRGINIA

MARKJSCHALL
KQEnergyLLC

PO Box SS19,Vienna, WV26106
MyCoinnifesion Exjaes Novent)8r2,2021

•vtsry
Subscribed a efore me this 27th day of''"'y ,2021

Notary Public

My Commission Expires_ a/.

Qv %
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■WW-6A4 Operator Well No. "ndiahs-mndimhs
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to fi ling a permit application.
Date of Notice; 07/23/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 08/06/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND S CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Murray Energy Corpofalion Name:
Address: 46226 National Road Address:

Saint Ciairsvllle, OH 43950

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: we£Vi^Ha UTMNAD83
County: Marshall Northing: 4411134.3
District: Clay Public Road Access: County Highway 88/8
Quadrangle: Powhatan Point Generally used farm name: Consol
Waterehed: Short Creek - Ohio River (HUG 10)

This Notice Shall Include: , r i ut
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: HG Energy ii Appaiachia, LLC Authorized Representative.
Address: 5260 Oupont Road Address:

Parkersburg, WV 26101

'^ECEIVCD—
5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

Telephone: 304-420-1119 Telephone:
Email: dwhlte@hgen9rgyllc,com Email:
Facsimile: 304-863-3172 Facsimile:

304-420-1119 Al/G 1 ] 7n?)
dwhite@hgenergyllc.com

304-863-3172 AV Depanmeniov

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or ^
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dePDrivacvofficer@wv.gov.

11/05/2021
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WW-6A5 Operator Well No. "ndi ahs-mndimhs
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 07/26/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: Q8/Q6/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

H CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I6(c), no later than the date for fi ling the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name* Munay Energy Corporation - Jason Witt Name:
Address: 46226 National Road Address:

Saint Clalrs\nlle, OH 43950

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia UTMNAD83 519309.D
County: Marshall Northing: 4411134.3
District: ciay Public Road Access: county Highway ss/s
Quadrangle: Powhatan Point ^ Generally used farm name: Consoi
Watershed: short creek - Ohio River (HUC 10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/oll-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC Address: 5200 Pupont Road
Telephone: 304-420-1119 Parkersburg. WV 261Q5
Email: dwhlte@hgenergyllc.corn Facsimile: 304-863-3172

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@.wv.gov.

^ECE/ved
Office Of Oil and Gas

AUG 1 1 2021
WV Department of

--"Wonmental Protection
11/05/2021



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

Byrd E. White, HI Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Secretary of Transportation/ Deputy Secretary/
Commissioner of Highways Deputy Commissioner

July 20,2021

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the MNDl Pad, Marshall County
MNDl LHS Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2014-0611 which has been issued
to HG Energy, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site located off Marshall Coxmty
Route 88/8 SLSMP 1.08.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and
provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,
^  ̂ and Gas

MG 1 1 2021

Gary K. Clayton, P.E. ^^panmem of
Regional Maintenance Engineer Protection
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Diane White \

HG Energy, LLC.
CH, OM, D-6
File

E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

11/05/2021
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List of Frac Additives by Chemical Name and CAS #

MNDl Well Pad fAHS.BHS.CHS.DHS.EHS.FHS.HHS.JHS.KHS.LHS.MHS)

Chemical Name CAS# Multiple CAS #'s

Pro Shale Slik405 Mixture 68551-12-2

7647-14-5

12125-02-9

64742-47-8

Pro Hib 11 Mixture 68412-54-4

68607-28-3

107-21-1

111-76-2

67-56-1

107-19-7

Silica Sand and Ground Sand Mixture 14808-60-7

1344-28-1

1309-37-1

13463-67-7

Hydrochloric Acid 22 DEG BE 7647-01-0

PROGEL-4.5 64742-96-7

BIO CLEAR 2000 Mixture 25322-68-3

10222-01-2

SCALE CLEAR SI 112 107-21-1

PR0BREAK4 Mixture 57-50-1

107-21-1

Sulfamic Acid 5329-14-6

PRO - Flow - 102-N Mixture 67-63-0

68439-45-2

2687-96-9

PROGEL-4 9000-30-0

of Oil3n(] Gas

We 112,^1

11/05/2021



L!st of Frac Additives by Chemical Name and CAS #

MNDl Well Pad (AHS.BHS.CHS.DHS.EHS.FHS.HHS.JHS.KHS.LHS.MHS)

Chemical Name CAS# Multiple CAS #'s

Pro Shale Silk 405 Mixture 68551-12-2

7647-14-5

12125-02-9

64742-47-8

Pro HIb II Mixture 68412-54-4

68607-28-3

107-21-1

111-76-2

67-56-1

107-19-7

Silica Sand and Ground Sand Mixture 14808-60-7

1344-28-1

1309-37-1

13463-67-7

Hydrochloric Acid 22 DEG BE 7647-01-0

PROGEL-4.5 64742-96-7

BIO CLEAR 2000 Mixture 25322-68-3

10222-01-2

SCALE CLEAR SI 112 107-21-1

PROBREAK 4 Mixture 57-50-1

107-21-1

Sulfamic Acid 5329-14-6

PRO - Flow - 102-N Mixture 67-63-0

68439-45-2 s

2687-96-9

PROGEL-4 9000-30-0

owworoiicnsa,,

MG 11 pppi

11/05/2021



CONSTRUCTION IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR

MND1 WELL SITE AST

APPROVED

WVDEP GOG
Modification

5/4/2018

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

1. Prior 10 commencemenlof any earth dislarbance activity
Including clearing and grubbing, the registrant shall call
West Virginia B11 by dialing 811 or 1-600-245-4848 to
Identify all ultlity tines. The registrant also must dearly
delineate sensitive areas, riparian forest buffer
tMundaries, the limits of clearing, and trees that are to be
conserved within the (»oject stie, and shall install
appropriate barriers where equipment may not be
parked, staged, operated or located for any purpose.

2. Site access - This is the first land-disturbance activity to
lake place at the site and should provide BMPs to
minimize accelerated erosion and sedimentation from

the following areas: entrance to the site, construction
routes, and areas designated for equipment or other use
at the sHe including parlOng, stockpiles.

3. Sediment Barriers - Install perimeter BMPs after the
construction site is accessed, keeping associated
clearing and grubbing limited to only that amount
required for Installing perimeter BMPs,

4. Land Clearing and Grading - Implement clearing and
grading only after all downslope E&S BMPs have been
constructed and stabilized.

5. Surface Stabilization - Apply temporary or permanent
stabilization measures immediately to any disturbed
areas wtiere worlt has reached final grade, has bean
delayed or otherwise temporarily suspended.

6. Construction of Buildings, Ulllitles, and Paving - During
construction. Install and maintain any additional erosion
and sediment control BMPs, and Implement any
structural post construction stormwater BMPs that may
be required.

7. Upon completion of pad grading, compact the pad to
grade and begin placement of pad soil cement

8. Final Stabilization, Topsoiling, Trees and Shrubs-After
construction Is completed. Install stabilization BMPs
Including: permanent seeding, mulching and riprap, and
complete implementation of stormwater BMPs in this last

construction phase. Stabilize all open areas, Including
borrow and spoil areas, and remove e9 temporary SUPs
and slathlizo any disturbances associated with the
removal of the BMP.

MARSHALL COUNTY

WEST VIRGINIA

^  A? 'L. 1L^erojectiL6catip^
SSI'S,

HSlJ146raBi4e9?ir

'■LA

iC ■>"

•  -r, ,-iA, ' - vAVV

>J' - dL.v..-C^<

LOCATION MAP

PREPARED FOR

HG ENERGY, LLC
5250 OUPONT ROAD

PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26101
(304) 420-1100

PREPARED BY

PENN ENVIRONMENTAL & REMEDIATION. INC.
Ill RYAN COURT

PfTTSBURGH, PA 15205
(412) 722-1222

EXISTING API NUMBERS
47-051-01768
47-051-01810
47-051-01833
47-051-01834
47-051-01835
47-051-01836
47-051-01837
47-051-01838
47-051-01839

SHT, NO. SHEET TITLE

1 TTTLE SHEET

2-4 SITE LAYOI/r PLANS

5 GENERAL NOTES

6 DETAILS AST PAD

7 SITE RESTORATION PLAN

WEST VIRGINIA] CALL BEFORE

YOU DIG!
Diet 811 or

800.245.4848
Ma Utaty at MMtVkfM*

IMimAMNO. AMD MCKACnO AS N£C£S»M« TO CeMTIMM. SCMCC.

I Ummi d M UtiH HVMfcartjo W

AW AST ^*0 * SroCKPU

20«es

VtRd^^.F

"irriE SHEET
MNDIAST

IMARSHALL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
H>tWMO 'OK

HG ENERGY
PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA

CHtcxiP urn w/soywiT
Dmw Mu oi/it/fcig

Eaurm Nwau

PA007S9S-00t
SHEET 1

Penn E&R
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COWSTRUCT10W SEQUENCE

1. Prtw fci wimtwftctfTwnt pf bf>f arft dWut^t>c< ■cttvity
Inducing deartng and grubbhg, ti* ragtstrant shaB call Wast
Vliglnfa Btl by dialing 6t1 or 1-d00-24&^e4B to idantlfy all
uti&ty linaa. Tha ragislrantaKe must dasrty dal^toto aaoaitfva
araaa. r^nan forast bulfer boundanaa, ±e Emi% of dearing.
and tra«a that art to ba corse rvad wnMn the prejeol ettt. and
shall Install appropriate Darneis where epuipmervt rnay rot be
parked, staged, operated or bee led for any purpose,

Z Site eecess • This le the first land-disturbanee activity to take
pUce el the arte and should provide BMPs lo rrunlrriize
Dceelereted ereajen andsedmentatian from (he foBowIng
ems: entrance to tha sde. corsthJCbon routes, and ereaa
detigrtaled for eqiipmer^ or etoer use at the s^ mduding
parkdr^g, stockpiles,

3. Sedment Barriers • install pehmeler BMPs after the
eor^atrucdon site fa accessed, keeping asaociated dearing and
grubbing rimlted to art!y thatemcunl raqufred tor Inetaiing
perimeter BMPe.

4. Lend Clearing and Gra^ng •tri^piement dearing and gredrtg
eriy after aff domnelope E&S BMPs have been censtruetad and
stabSized.

B. Surtaea StabBitabon - Apply temporary or permartent
stabilisattoh measures immediately to any disturbed eraaa
where work has reached fmal gride, hea been delayed or
ethermse temporarily suspended,

6. Constructon of Bu'ldings, ttolsSes, and Pavtog • During
ccnsinjcbon. mstol! end maintain any addibonaj eros<n and
sediment eoRLml BMPs. end implement any structural poet
eonslruction stormwatir BMPs that may be required.

7. Upon comple tion of pa d gradi ng, compa et tha pad to grade and
begin placement of pad soil cement

B. FInel Btabtlisetion, TopsoiBng. Trees srtd Shrubs ■ After
eonsbucbon Is completed, Instafl atsb(L£Sbon BMPs Including:
permanentseedir^g.muichng and riprap, artd complete
Imptementabon of stormweter BMPs in this bet eerntruelien
pfnse. SbbiEze all open areas. Irtdudlng borrow and sped
areas, and remove aR temporsry BMPs Artd etabllilS any
dbturbenees ssaoclatad with the rerneval of the BMP.

may c.Y,
' cAPAcrpr

1 )

tVELLS

PK> DESIGNED AND
PERMITTED BY OTHERS

EXISTING EARTHEN BERH

CREST OF EXISTING
EARTHEN BERM
ELEV. 1153.00

REMOVE 24 L-F. OF
EXISTING EARTHEN BERM

CREST OF PROPOSED
EARTHEN BERM
ELEV. 1153.00

HGAST
ELEV.-IIM.OO

iZff-DlAMETER

EsiiTnaKd Gross Mswial Balwx ^onh C]0__
Final Oavelopment. Gravel Option

Cul PA Sioehpiie
AST Pad 3.440 140 SDOO

Totals 3.440 140 3,300

Tcpsoa

Esl. Topsoi StosHpila Votorrto (Ba.'* CO 630

Eel. Bvrelt Factor (20H) 134

E)t, Tooeoi Slockpde Volume Obose CY) 744

Esl. SicckpBe Reoi^ed (l^ose CO 4.024

0

.v..

Notes;

t. Meieftol t)aler>c8 (or esl. gross Sdrlhwork ^anlii'«s or^,
2. Topsoil est. volume based on 12 inches average depth,
3. Maienei balance and oggregaie quanuiies based on eedmatee
%nQ may not be representative pt actual quantities.

. Estrneies do not rellect contractor pay voltfnes.

Esivmaiad Gravel OuaniiUos (Piacod CY) AST Pad

-O"

SLT fCNce

APPftOklMATE LIMITS OP DSTJRBAMCC

toct or PAD

APPftOXWATt PROPECTY IIC

OnSTtNC CAS LWC

DdSTlNG OVLftHCAD UXCTSlC LJN£S

exjsTiNc powm Poics

cxtsmc rcNce

EXJSTWJ GUMtMAIt.

£Xr$t(HC WDEX COKTOUR

EXISTINC e/TERM5DATE COmOdft

pftoposcD fiNM. cftAoe iNoex comouft

rAASKTOf^Z

ZAASKTONo. 10

Srevel Ouarstfty Tqato
Esumaied SiB Fence LonQtfl (LF)
Eeumated Lirrsl o( Disturbarve (Acres)

(^NSpUDAT£D COAL \COf/PAtiY
\

'  I

X SHU. eOMMT «B1 1

r >c>wivw'eav*LS *

eut/ns %
*«it8 cn<

X TcrvKetAT.
nveiBi Ma cooewe i
9M£S. CJWva, SBUNCW) I

REnftCNCL

1. TOeOCWKT PROVlPtO 9f BLUE UOutHajN 1W. «/11/15.
3. PfNH CAR. ere. 4 CUmmM the Ae9<-GR0U*to STORA&C

Ptf AM) THE STOCxntX OKLT, «LL OTHER AREAS WTHM T>C
; GCSCNCO AM) I ' eu< wcwriM. NC.

T cvMvnS^

Apo AST hAQ a :

scAi£ - nrt

S

•' IT 1 v\\' \ \ ^X'^WW'^WV^ ^ •• \ COORDINATE

n \ WEST VIRGINIA^ YOU DIG!}l \ V\\^. \ ̂  I. ttffytceLmurruatB*aEMOTs»«*wc«T"CPiANa iHt cOKTa^CToawAiii
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COORDINATES VW STATE PL

Dial

ANE,
NORTH ZONE, NAD 83.

SITE LAYOUT

MNDIAST

MARSHALL COUNTY, WESTVIRGINIA
aaeaaacD roa

HG ENERGY
PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA

B11 or
800.245.4848

WWIOVIO MP M/M/»Oia
niccacs on) o,/w/Mie

OfWMHC rrjusu

PAa07S95-001
SHEET 2

mPenn E&R
* Ef>YiW'*wim i HeveeeWi, Ire

I CbuRT. PITTSBURGH, PA (>209:
412-722-1222
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